

Rotary Club of Pasadena Community Paul Harris Fellow Award Nomination Form

Each year the Awards Committee will select a recipient for the Community Paul Harris Fellow Award. This individual shall be from within the Pasadena community and not a current member of Pasadena Rotary. Organizations, groups and clubs are not eligible to receive the award.

Nominees should exemplify the qualities and ideals of Rotary and "Service Above Self," be active in community affairs, and be known in the business community as one who follows the "Four-Way Test."

The Rotary Cub of Pasadena Foundation will make a contribution of \$1,000 in the recipient's name to the Rotary Foundation, thus enabling them to receive the Paul Harris Fellow recognition. The recipient of this award will be honored at an awards luncheon sponsored by the Rotary Club of Pasadena on Wednesday, June 12, 2024.

Nominee:	
Phone:	Email:
Home Address:	
Nominated by:	
Company:	
Phone:	Email:

Please provide a written/typed response to the following questions:

1. I believe the above individual should receive the Rotary Club of Pasadena's *Community Paul Harris Fellow Award* because ...

2. Provide examples of the nominee's volunteer service, honors and awards received and professional accomplishments supporting this nomination.

3. Additional facts, comments the committee should know that are relevant to the nomination.

Submit the completed nomination form and supporting information by Friday, May 3, 2024.

Rotary Club of Pasadena 556 S. Fair Oaks Ave., Suite 101 P.O. Box #379 Pasadena, CA 91105 Email: <u>Office@PasadenaRotary.com</u>

This form is also available on our website at <u>https://PasadenaRotary.com</u>.